somewhat disagree or strongly disagree.

Detailed Tables

As part of her Golden Jubilee celebrations, Queen Elizabeth Il will be arriving in Canada this week. | am now going to read you a statement and would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree,

Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 283 434 273 477 523
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 382 272 490 510
Strongly agree 40% 39% 42% 45% 46% 26% 51% 34% 39% 49% 38% 43%
Somewhat agree 44% 51% 46% 43% 43% 41% 38% 47% 46% 36% 43% 44%
Somewhat disagree 6% 2% 8% 4% 5% 10% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5%
Strongly disagree 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 16% 3% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 84% 91% 88% 87% 89% 67% 89% 81% 85% 86% 80% 87%
Disagree (Low2Box) 13% 6% 11% 10% 9% 26% 8% 16% 12% 12% 16% 10%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 185 815 110 237 377 270 249 321 344
Weighted Base 1000 177 823 110 230 379 276 246 327 344
Strongly agree 40% 42% 40% 46% 39% 40% 39% 43% 42% 36%
Somewhat agree 44% 41% 44% 34% 46% 45% 43% 35% 47% 47%
Somewhat disagree 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Strongly disagree 7% 5% 7% 10% 5% 6% 9% 10% 3% 9%
Don't know/Refused 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 84% 83% 84% 80% 85% 85% 83% 78% 89% 83%
Disagree (Low2Box) 13% 13% 13% 18% 13% 11% 15% 18% 8% 15%
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As part of her Golden Jubilee celebrations, Queen Elizabeth Il will be arriving in Canada this week. | am now going to read you a statement and would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or
strongly disagree. Queen Elizabeth should abdicate her position as Queen now, and allow Prince Charles to become King of England immediately?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 283 434 273 477 523
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 382 272 490 510
Strongly agree 11% 7% 8% 7% 7% 21% 13% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11%
Somewhat agree 17% 11% 13% 17% 17% 22% 10% 21% 17% 12% 17% 16%
Somewhat disagree 22% 29% 24% 25% 18% 24% 21% 26% 22% 19% 20% 24%
Strongly disagree 45% 51% 50% 45% 54% 25% 51% 39% 47% 51% 45% 45%
Don't know/Refused 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 28% 17% 22% 24% 25% 42% 23% 31% 27% 25% 28% 28%
Disagree (Low2Box) 67% 80% 74% 70% 2% 50% 73% 64% 69% 70% 65% 69%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 185 815 110 237 377 270 249 321 344
Weighted Base 1000 177 823 110 230 379 276 246 327 344
Strongly agree 1% 12% 1% 15% 15% 9% 8% 14% 12% 8%
Somewhat agree 17% 17% 16% 18% 21% 17% 12% 15% 19% 17%
Somewhat disagree 22% 21% 22% 24% 22% 21% 24% 20% 24% 22%
Strongly disagree 45% 45% 45% 37% 40% 47% 51% 47% 41% 47%
Don't know/Refused 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 28% 29% 27% 33% 36% 26% 20% 28% 31% 25%
Disagree (Low2Box) 67% 66% 68% 61% 62% 68% 75% 68% 65% 70%
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And thinking of the British Royal Family in general, which LIVING member of the Royal Family would you say is your personal favourite ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 283 434 273 477 523
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 382 272 490 510
Queen Elizabeth II 30% 33% 32% 30% 34% 20% 34% 20% 30% 40% 28% 32%
Prince Phillip 2% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Prince Charles/Prince of Wales 9% 7% 8% 3% 7% 15% 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8%
Prince William 22% 25% 33% 27% 22% 17% 20% 26% 24% 16% 19% 26%
Prince Harry 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Prince Andrew/Duke of York 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Prince Edward/Duke of Kent 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Princess Anne 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 0 1% 2% 0 2%
None of them/No favourite 16% 15% 5% 14% 15% 23% 19% 19% 14% 16% 20% 12%
Other (specify) 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Don't know/Refused 7% 3% 8% 13% 5% 12% 6% 11% 7% 5% 9% 6%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 185 815 110 237 377 270 249 321 344
Weighted Base 1000 177 823 110 230 379 276 246 327 344
Queen Elizabeth Il 30% 31% 29% 18% 29% 29% 36% 27% 30% 30%
Prince Phillip 2% 0 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Prince Charles/Prince of Wales 9% 10% 9% 14% 6% 10% 8% 8% 11% 8%
Prince William 22% 21% 23% 18% 25% 25% 19% 21% 25% 22%
Prince Harry 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4%
Prince Andrew/Duke of York 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Prince Edward/Duke of Kent 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Princess Anne 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
None of them/No favourite 16% 15% 16% 20% 18% 14% 17% 16% 16% 18%
Other (specify) 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Don't know/Refused 7% 7% 7% 17% 7% 6% 6% 11% 5% 5%
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As part of her Golden Jubilee celebrations, Queen Elizabeth Il will be arriving in Canada this week. | am now going to read you a statement and would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree,

somewhat disagree or strongly disagree.

When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 283 434 273 477 523
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 382 272 490 510
Strongly agree 29% 28% 18% 20% 17% 57% 22% 24% 30% 34% 34% 25%
Somewhat agree 18% 15% 18% 28% 18% 17% 21% 20% 19% 15% 19% 17%
Somewhat disagree 23% 20% 36% 26% 27% 12% 21% 28% 21% 19% 17% 28%
Strongly disagree 28% 36% 27% 25% 36% 12% 34% 26% 28% 31% 28% 28%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0 1% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 48% 43% 36% 48% 35% 74% 43% 44% 49% 49% 53% 42%
Disagree (Low2Box) 51% 56% 63% 51% 63% 24% 55% 54% 48% 50% 46% 56%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 185 815 110 237 377 270 249 321 344
Weighted Base 1000 177 823 110 230 379 276 246 327 344
Strongly agree 29% 30% 29% 29% 30% 29% 30% 31% 25% 32%
Somewhat agree 18% 18% 18% 21% 23% 17% 14% 18% 20% 17%
Somewhat disagree 23% 24% 22% 19% 19% 25% 24% 23% 23% 23%
Strongly disagree 28% 26% 29% 29% 25% 29% 29% 27% 29% 27%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 48% 47% 48% 50% 53% 45% 45% 48% 46% 49%
Disagree (Low2Box) 51% 50% 51% 49% 45% 53% 53% 50% 52% 50%
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As you may know, currently the Queen is the Constitutional Head of State in Canada's parliamentary system of government with the Governor General acting as her representative in Canada, but with the Parliament
and the Prime Minister making the ultimate decisions for Canadians. If Canada ends its ties to the British monarchy, who should replace the Queen as Canada's Constitutional Head of State?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 283 434 273 477 523
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 382 272 490 510
A symbolic Governor General with limited 15% 17% 5% 9% 13% 23% 17% 15% 14% 18% 15% 16%
responsibilities appointed by the Prime
Minister
A symbolic Governor General with limited 39% 40% 54% 40% 40% 33% 36% 39% 39% 38% 35% 43%
responsibilities elected by the public
Do you prefer that Canada becomes a 37% 34% 34% 37% 39% 35% 37% 38% 40% 31% 42% 31%
republic where the Prime Minister becomes
Head of State in addition to his current role
as Head of Government
Do not want Canada to end ties to British 2% - 2% 3% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
monarchy
None of the above 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused 5% 5% 2% 7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 185 815 110 237 377 270 249 321 344
Weighted Base 1000 177 823 110 230 379 276 246 327 344
A symbolic Governor General with limited 15% 15% 15% 18% 16% 15% 15% 20% 15% 14%
responsibilities appointed by the Prime
Minister
A symbolic Governor General with limited 39% 43% 38% 44% 42% 39% 34% 41% 40% 35%
responsibilities elected by the public
Do you prefer that Canada becomes a 37% 34% 37% 32% 32% 38% 40% 30% 38% 42%
republic where the Prime Minister becomes
Head of State in addition to his current role
as Head of Government
Do not want Canada to end ties to British 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
monarchy
None of the above 3% 3% 3% 0 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4%
Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
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As part of her Golden Jubilee celebrations, Queen Elizabeth Il will be arriving in Canada this week. | am now going to read you a statement and would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree or strongly disagree. The issue of the monarchy and our form of government isn't important to me, so why go through the fuss of changing something that seems to work okay?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 283 434 273 477 523
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 382 272 490 510
Strongly agree 20% 17% 11% 16% 20% 25% 26% 13% 18% 31% 22% 18%
Somewhat agree 32% 27% 37% 36% 32% 31% 34% 37% 33% 26% 31% 33%
Somewhat disagree 21% 29% 23% 25% 22% 16% 18% 27% 22% 15% 21% 22%
Strongly disagree 22% 25% 24% 21% 22% 23% 18% 22% 23% 22% 23% 22%
Don't know/Refused 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 52% 44% 47% 52% 53% 56% 60% 50% 51% 57% 53% 52%
Disagree (Low2Box) 44% 54% 47% 46% 44% 39% 36% 49% 45% 38% 44% 44%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 185 815 110 237 377 270 249 321 344
Weighted Base 1000 177 823 110 230 379 276 246 327 344
Strongly agree 20% 18% 21% 26% 21% 20% 17% 22% 22% 19%
Somewhat agree 32% 34% 32% 25% 41% 34% 26% 34% 36% 30%
Somewhat disagree 21% 21% 22% 17% 19% 23% 23% 18% 22% 22%
Strongly disagree 22% 21% 23% 20% 16% 21% 30% 19% 18% 27%
Don't know/Refused 4% 6% 3% 12% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 52% 52% 52% 51% 62% 54% 43% 56% 58% 49%
Disagree (Low2Box) 44% 42% 44% 37% 35% 45% 53% 38% 40% 49%
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Detailed Tables

As part of her Golden Jubilee celebrations, Queen Elizabeth Il will be arriving in Canada this week. | am now going to read you a statement and would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree,

somewhat disagree or strongly disagree.

The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any formal role in Canadian society, the Royals are simply celebrities and nothing more?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 283 434 273 477 523
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 382 272 490 510
Strongly agree 35% 29% 25% 27% 25% 61% 31% 33% 38% 35% 41% 30%
Somewhat agree 23% 20% 32% 29% 25% 16% 24% 26% 22% 19% 23% 23%
Somewhat disagree 20% 20% 21% 20% 26% 12% 21% 22% 19% 21% 17% 24%
Strongly disagree 21% 31% 22% 21% 23% 10% 23% 19% 20% 25% 20% 22%
Don't know/Refused 1% - - 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 58% 49% 57% 55% 50% 7% 54% 59% 60% 54% 63% 53%
Disagree (Low2Box) 41% 51% 43% 41% 49% 22% 44% 40% 39% 46% 36% 46%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 185 815 110 237 377 270 249 321 344
Weighted Base 1000 177 823 110 230 379 276 246 327 344
Strongly agree 35% 36% 35% 38% 36% 33% 37% 33% 36% 36%
Somewhat agree 23% 19% 23% 24% 24% 23% 20% 26% 19% 24%
Somewhat disagree 20% 27% 19% 15% 19% 22% 21% 19% 24% 19%
Strongly disagree 21% 17% 22% 21% 19% 21% 21% 20% 21% 20%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% - 0 2% 0 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 58% 55% 59% 61% 60% 56% 58% 59% 55% 61%
Disagree (Low2Box) 41% 44% 41% 36% 39% 44% 42% 40% 44% 39%
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